10th District Junior Livestock Auction Committee 1712 Fairlane Road, Yreka CA 96097

Phone: 530-842-2767 Fax: 530-842-4724

Website: https://www.sisqfair.com/p/about/10th-district-jlac

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: May 21, 2020

Contact: Dena Rizzardo, Committee President

Junior Livestock Committee to hold 2020 Auction

YREKA, CA – At a special meeting of the Directors on May 20th, the 10th District Junior Livestock Auction Committee (JLAC) agreed to hold an auction for the 2020 Junior Livestock Exhibitors at the Siskiyou Golden Fair.

The Siskiyou Golden Fair was reduced to a junior livestock market animal show and competitive exhibits only event at the May 19th Fair Board meeting. After weighing all options, the JLAC Directors agreed holding an auction of some kind keeps with the mission of the Auction Committee. "At this time, we cannot say if the auction will be live, as it has been in years past, or held virtually" said Committee President, Dena Rizzardo, "however, we will offer an option for the junior exhibitors to market their livestock projects."

The JLAC will work closely with the Fair Board of Directors in monitoring State-wide restrictions due to COVID-19, and the affects it will have on the livestock shows and auction. The Committee will meet again in June and release more information as it becomes available.